# Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute

Riverine Station, Chandpur-3602 Memo No. BFRI/RS/JA:GA:PR:/24/78/84

meeting (optional) Eligibility of tenderer

Brief description of goods

Price of tender document (Tk.)

Description of package

Ministry/Division

Brief description of goods

Price of tender document

operated 7 seated, 5

Address of official inviting tender

Contact detail of official inviting

any reason whatsoever.

tender

GD-3707

Agency

23

Date: 24/08/2010

	Invita	tion for Tender					
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock.					
2	Agency	Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute (BFRI).					
3	Procuring entity name	Jatka Conservation, Alternate Income Generation for the Jatka Fishers & Research Project (BFRI-part).					
4	Procuring entity district	Chandpur.					
5	Invitation for	Procurement of Research Vessel.					
6	Invitation Ref. No. & date	BFRI/RS/JA:GA:PR:/24/78 24/08/2010.					
7	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).					
8	Budget and source of funds	GOB (development budget).					
9	Project/programme code (if applicable)	7650					
10	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Jatka Conservation, Alternate Income Generation for the Jatka Fishers & Research Project (BFRI-part).					
11	Tender package No.	Package No. 4 (V-2).					
12	Tender package name	Supply of Research Vessel.					
13	Tender publication date	31/08/2010					
14	Tender last selling date & time	29/09/2010 up to 5.00pm (office time).					
15	Tender closing date and time	30/09/2010 12.00 noon.					
16	Tender opening date and time	30/09/2010 12.30pm.					
17	Name & address of the office(s)						
	-Selling tender document (principal)	Accounts Section, Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute Riverine Station, Chandpur-3602.					
	-Selling tender document (others)	Member Director (Fisheries), Bangladesh Agricultural Research Council (BARC), Farmgate, Dhaka.     Accounts Section, Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute, Headquarter Mymensingh.					

1. Conference Room, Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute, -Receiving tender document Riverine Station, Chandpur-3602. 2. Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Chandpur. Conference Room, Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute -Opening tender document Riverine Station, Chandpur-3602.

Place: Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute, Riverine Station. Place/date/time of pre-tender Chandpur, Date: 15/09/10, Time: 11.00am. Tenderer should provide: 1) Valid & updated trade license, Vat registration certificate, Income Tax clearance certificate with TIN and bank solvency certificate. While purchasing tender schedule the tenderer must have to show the above original documents. 2) All evidence regarding the above documents must have to

submit with the offer. 3) The tenderers shall have a minimum of 5 (five) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods (vessel/mechanized boat etc. building and supply) and related services. 4) Similar work completion certificate of minimum Tk. 80 (eighty) lakh against single work order in the last 5 (five) years. 5) Tenderers have to fulfill the requirements of Tender Data Sheet

(TDS) & Particular Conditions of Contract (PCC). Procurement of research vessel: size: L 21m x B 5.4m x D 2.2m (as per schedule) Vessel registration, stability test, speed test & handover to Brief description of related services Mukharjee Ghat, BFRI, RS, Chandpur. Taka 5000.00 (five thousand) only cash payment.

Tender

security (Tk.)

for the Jatka Fishers & Research Project (BFRI-part), Bangladesh

Fisheries Research Institute, Riverine Station, Chandpur-3602.

Completion time in

weeks/months

Mukharjee Ghat, Dakatia 6 (six) months from the Procurement of Research 3.00 lakh Vessel (Size: L 21m x B river, near BFRI, RS, date of signing of 5.4m x D 2.2m) Chandpur contract Muhammad Zaher. Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting Project Director. tender Address of official inviting tender Project Director, Jatka Conservation, Alternate Income Generation

Location

Contact details of official inviting tender: 0841-63407 (Tel), 0841-63016 (Fax). Special instruction: i) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever, ii) If the bid cannot be received/opened due to unavoidable circumstances or holiday on schedule date and time, bid shall be received/opened at the same venue and time on the subsequent working day, iii) The authority is not bound to accept the lowest priced tender, if the specifications of the vessel and other terms and conditions mentioned in the schedule are not fulfilled by the tenderer.

GD-3697 **Project Director** 

## Jahangirnagar University

Ministry of Education.

University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.

Savar, Dhaka

# **Invitation for Tender**

03.	Procuring entity name		Registrar, Jahangirnagar University.			
04.	Procuring entity code		Not used at present.			
05.	Procuring entity district	:	Dhaka.			
06.	Invitation for	:	Supplying of 1 (one) brand new 2WD Petrol operated 7 seated, 5 doors (including rear one) Multi Purpose Vehicle (MPV).			
07.	Invitation No.	:	Pari/Ao/Ga-29.			
08.	Date		21 August 2010.			
KEY	INFORMATION	50 10				
09.	Procuring method		Open tendering method (OTM).			
FUND	DING INFORMATION	30 6				
10.	Budget & source of funds		GOB (UGC)			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	-0				
11.	Project/programme code	:	None.			
12.	Project/programme name	:	None.			
13.	Tender package No.	20	1.			
14.	Tender package name	*	Supplying of 1 (one) brand new 2WD Petrol operated seated, 5 doors (including rear one) Multi Purpose Vehicle (MPV).			
15.	Tender last selling date	:	21 September 2010 (during office time).			
16.	Receiving tender documents	2	22 September 2010 (12.00 noon).			
17.	Tender opining date and time	:	22 September 2010 (12.15pm).			
18.	Name & address of the office	100 mg				
5 279A	Selling tender document	2	Agrani Bank Ltd, Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar Dhaka.			
	Receiving tender document		<ol> <li>Office of the Registrar, Jahangirnagar University</li> </ol>			

Savar, Dhaka. Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka, Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Opening tender document Dhaka.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Genuine Bangladeshi motor vehicle dealer/sole

distributor/supplier having experience in similar nature of supply. The minimum supply values of vehicles under a single contract in the last 3 (three) years is Tk 20 (twenty)

lac to any govt/semi-govt/autonomous bodies supported by certificate from officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer. Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate. VAT registration certificate.

Trade licence. Supplying of 1 (one) brand new 2WD Petrol operated 7 seated, 5 doors (including rear one) Multi Purpose

Vehicle (MPV). Tk 500.00 (five hundred) only.

Tender security Completion Location

time in days

Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.

22. Lot Identification of lot 50,000/- (fifty Supplying of 1 (one) 4 weeks after Jahangirnagar University, Savar, brand new 2WD Petrol thousand) or contract **Bank Guarantee** 

	doors (including rear one) Multi Purpose Vehicle (MPV)			
PROC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS			
23.	Name of official inviting tender	:	Abu Bakr Siddique.	
24.	Designation of official inviting tender	*	Registrar.	

7791040, 01715219817

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning

Dhaka

Registrar Jahangirnagar University

Savar, Dhaka

signing

তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এন্ড ডিষ্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২১৫ ফোনঃ ৮১১২১৩৫-৪২, ৮১১৯২১০ ইটাব্রঃ ৮৮০-২-৮১১৩০৩১

আপনার রান্নার কাজ শেষ হয়ে থাকলে এখুনি গ্যাসের চুলাটি নিভিয়ে ফেলুন

পনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (৩য় আহ্বান)

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

7 1	মন্ত্ৰণালয়/ডিভিশন	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।				
١.	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।				
91	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটি	তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এন্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড।				
8 1	কাজের নাম	ঢাকা শহরের বিভিন্ন এলাকায় গ্যাসের স্বল্পচাপ সমস্যা নিরসনকল্পে বিভিন্ন ব্যাসের (১"-৪") ৫০ পিএসআইজি ৩.২৭ কিঃ মিঃ গ্যাস পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণ কাজ (৭ম পর্ব)। এলাকাঃ ১) উত্তর কাফরুল, শেওড়াপাড়া, মিরপুর ২) পূর্ব শেওড়াপাড়া, জামতলা, কাফরুল ৩) শান্তিনগর (শহীদ মিনার, দক্ষিণমুখী গলি) ৪) উত্তর বিশিল, মিরপুর ৫) উলন্টিগঞ্জ লেন, ফরাশগঞ্জ ৬) শেরশাহশূরি রোড, মোহাম্মদপুর ৭) কচুক্ষেত পুরান বাজার ৮) খিলগাঁও, নতুনবাগ ৯) খিলগাঁও চৌধুরীপাড়া ১০) রাজারবাগ, বাসাবো।				
æ I	দরপত্রের সূত্র নং ও তারিখ	পানিবি/৯৪.১৩/সিস্টেম সমন্বয় ও উন্নয়ন/২০০৯-২০১০/১৯ তারিখঃ ১৯-০৮-২০১০।				
ঙা	প্রকিউরমেন্ট মেথড	ওপেন টেন্ডারিং মেথড।				
91	অর্থায়নের উৎস	নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন।				
br I	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	৩০-০৮-১০ হইতে ১৯-০৯-১০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে সকাল ৯ঃ০০ ঘটিকা হইতে ১৩ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।				
91	দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২০-০৯-১০ তারিখ ১২ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।				
104	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২০-০৯-১০ তারিখ ১৫ঃ০০ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ থাকেন)।				
77.1	ক) দরপত্র দলিল	ক) হিসাব বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস টি এভ ডি কোং লিঃ, ১০৫,				

খ) হিসাব বিভাগ, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩নং কাওরান গ) হিসাব বিভাগ, বাপেক্স, ৮০/এ-বি, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী সার্কুলার রোড, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা ক) পাইপ লাইন নিৰ্মাণ বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস টি এন্ড ভি কোং খ) প্রধান কার্যালয়, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩, কাওরান গ) প্রধান কার্যালয়, বাপেক্স, ৮০/এ-বি, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী সার্কুলার রোড, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা। মহাব্যবস্থাপক (পরি. ও উন্ন.) এর দপ্তর, প্রধান কার্যালয়, গ) দরপত্র খোলার স্থান 121 দরদাতার যোগ্যতা পেট্রোবাংলার আওতাধীন অন্যান্য গ্যাস কোম্পানীতে হালনাগাদ তালিকাভক ১.৩/১.৪ শ্রেণীর গ্যাস পাইপ লাইন

বিক্রয়ের স্থান

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য

কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা।

দরপত্রের জামানত ট ৩৫,০০০.০০ (পঁরত্রিশ হাজার) মাত্র। ৭৫ (পঁচাত্তর) পঞ্জিকা দিবস 106 সময়সীমা দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার নির্ধারিত তারিখে সরকারি ছুটি বা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে উপরোল্লিখিত স্থান ও সময়ে উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ থাকেন) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে কর্তপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল অথবা যে

নির্মাণকারী ঠিকাদার

ট ২,০০০,০০ (দুই হাজার) মাত্র।

তিতাস/জনসংযোগ-৩০/২০১০-১১ উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক পাইপ লাইন নিৰ্মাণ বিভাগ জিডি-৩৬৭৩

Gas Fields Development BAPEX **Project of Bapex** 

> Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (Bapex) Shahjalal Tower (5th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ

এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

### Invitation for Tender Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral

100			Division.
2.	Agency	<b>289</b>	Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (Bapex), (A Company of Petrobangla).
3.	Procuring entity name	*	Project Director, Gas Fields Development Project of Bapex.
4.	Procuring entity district	3.00	Dhaka.
5.	Invitation Ref. No.	1	BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-534/2010 dated 19- 08-2010
6.	Invitation for	£2	Procurement of 4-? "-16.60 Lbs/ft Drill Pipe for Gas Fields Development Project of Bapex.
KEY	INFORMATION		
7.	Procurement		Open tendering method (International

Competitive Bidding) single stage one method envelope system. **FUNDING INFORMATION** 

GOB, Under Cash Foreign Exchange. Budget and source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION Gas Fields Development Project of Bapex. Project name Last selling date of 20-10-2010 at 15.00 hrs (BST). tender Place of tender a) Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration &

Production Co Ltd (Bapex), Accounts & Finance Division (2nd Floor), Shahjalal Tower, 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. b) Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. c) Titas Gas T&D Company Ltd, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. Date & time for Tender documents will be available from 02selling of tender 09-2010 to 20-10-2010 between 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs BST on all working days (except document government holidays). 21-10-2010 at 11.00 hrs (BST). Tender closing date & time Tender 21-10-2010 at 11.30 hrs (BST). opening date & time

Place of tender Purchase Department, Bapex, Shahjalal Tower (7th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari receiving & opening Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Bonafide manufacturers/suppliers or their Eligibility authorised agents of all countries except tenderer Brief description of 17. 4-? "-16.60 Lbs/ft Drill Pipe for Gas Fields Development Project of Bapex. goods Bangladeshi Taka 10,000.00 or US\$ 150.00 Price of tender (non-refundable). document Project Director, Gas Fields Development Procuring entity

(13th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. General Manager (Administration), Bapex, 20. Address of official Shahjalal Tower (5th Floor), 80/A-B, inviting tender Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. a) Tender must remain valid for 120 days Special instruction

details

22.

from the date of closing of the tender b) Time for completion of delivery 24 weeks from the date of receipt of letter of credit. c) Amount of tender security for US\$ 21,500.00 or any equivalent amount of freely convertible currency in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh or from any reputable foreign bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in

> obligation and liabilities. d) The tender security must remain valid for 148 (one hundred forty-eight) days from the date of closing of the tender. e) If tender opening day happens to fall on any holiday tenders shall be opened at the

> > same hours on the first subsequent working

f) This tender notice will also be available at

Project of Bapex, Bapex, Shahjalal Tower

Petrobangla www.Petrobangla.org.bd and Bapex website: www.bapex.com.bd. This tender will be conducted as per the Public Procurement Regulationsজাতীয় প্রতিবন্ধী উনুয়ন ফাউন্ডেশন

National Foundation for Development of Disabled Persons, 2/A, Secton-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206

Invitation for Tenders

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

1	Ministry/	Division	Ministry of Social Welfare						
2	Agency		National Foundation for Development of the Disabled Persons						
3		Entity Name	National Foundation for Development of the Disabled Persons						
4	Procuring	Entity Code	Not used at present						
5		Entity District	Dhaka						
6	Invitation	for	Procurement Therapy Equipment and Ancillary Goods						
7	Invitation	Ref No	J:P:U:F-48/2009 (Part-1)-156						
8	Date		24/08/2010						
KEY	INFORMAT	ION	(2) 对 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图						
9	Procuren	nent Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)						
FUND	ING INFO	RMATION	ALECCHICATE OF THE STREET						
10	Budget a	nd Source of Funds	Revenue Budget (GoB)						
11	and the second state of the second se	ment Partners (if applicable)	N/A						
PART	CULAR IN	FORMATION							
12	Project /	Programme Code (if applicable)	N/A	el de la companya de					
13	Project /	Programme Name	Protebondhi Seba O Sahajja K	endro					
14	Tender P	ackage No.	P-3						
15	Tender P	ackage Name	N/A						
16	Tender P	ublication Date	26 - 08-2010						
17	Tender L	ast Selling Date	23-09- 2010						
18	Tender C	closing Date and Time	On 26-09-2010 at 1.00 PM						
19	Tender C	pening Date and Time	On 26-09-2010 at 2.00 PM						
20	Name &	Address of the office(s)	<b>经验证据的支持的</b>	<b>建划为于共产业的</b>					
	- Selling	Tender Document (Principal)	National Foundation for Development of the Disabled Persons, 2/A, Secton-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206  National Foundation for Development of the Disabled Persons, 2/A, Secton-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206						
	- Receivi	ng Tender Document							
- 0.07	- Opening Tender Document		National Foundation for Development of the Disabled Persons, 2/A, Secton-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206						
21		ate / Time of Pre-Tender (Optional)	N/A						
INFO		OR TENDERER		Market Commence					
22	The state of the s	of Tenderer	Renowned Supplier/ Importer/ Producer as detailed in the Tender  Document.						
23	Brief Des	scription of Goods or Works	Physiotherapy Equipment, Small Equipments, Sensory Integration Equipment, Fine Motor Equipment, ADL Equipment, Pediatric Equipment Physical Equipment and Miscellaneous Therapy Support Materials						
24	Brief Des	scription of Related Services	N/A						
25		Tender Document (Tk)	1000/- (One thousand) only						
	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months				
26	1	Therapy Equipments and Miscellaneous Therapy Support Materials	(1) Netrokona (2) Munshiganj, (3) Gopalganj (4) Rajshahi (5) Sirajganj (6) Barisal (7) Morrolgoni of Bagerhat	Tk. 8,00,000/- (Taka Eight lacs)	8 Weeks				

Director (Planning & Dev.) GD-3687 Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director

Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo

Ministry of Liberation War Affairs

Ministry of Liberation War Affairs.

Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo.

Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon

Barura of Comilla

2/A, Secton-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206

National Foundation for Development of the Disabled Persons,

Fax No.8035053

e-mail: jpuf38@ yahoo.com

(Mashura Hossain) 281 H 2020

(9) Phulbari of Kurigram

(10) Chunarughat of Habiganj

Director (Planning & Dev.)

8035047

Mashura Hossain

Procuring Entity DETAILS

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Agency

Name of Official Inviting Tender

**Designation of Official Inviting Tender** 

Contact details of Official Inviting Tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

Address of Official Inviting Tender

Paribahan Pul Bhaban Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka **Invitation for Tenders** 

			Prokolpo.		
4	Procuring entity code	1	Not applicable.		
5	Procuring entity district	- 1	Dhaka.		
6	Invitation for		Group-1: প্রধান সেনাপতি, উপপ্রধান সেনাপতি, সেক্টর কমাভার, ৭ জন বীরশ্রেষ্ঠ মৃক্তিযোদ্ধা, খেতাবপ্রাপ্ত ২জন মহিলা মৃক্তিযোদ্ধা, মৃক্তিযোদ্ধে বিশেষ অবদানের জন্য খ্যাত ও খেতাবপ্রাপ্ত মৃক্তিযোদ্ধাদের আবক্ষ প্রতিকৃতি তৈরী ১১টি।  Group-2: ক) মিলনায়তন ভবনের গায়ে টাইলস এর ম্যুরাল চিত্রের মাধ্যমে বাংলাদেশের ষড়ঋতুকে দৃশ্যমান করে তোলা। খ) 'জয়বাংলা' শ্লোগান উৎকীর্ণ ১০'x ৫' পরিমাপের ক্তম্ব এবং ক্তম্ভের উপরে উর্ধের্ব উচিয়ে ধরা রাইফেলের নলে বাঁধা স্বাধীন বাংলার পতাকার প্রতিকৃতি নির্মাণ।		

গ) প্রকল্প এলাকার যথোপযুক্ত স্থানে-জাতীয় পশু রয়েলবেঙ্গল টাইগার-এর আকৃতিতে 'জাগো জাগো-বাঙ্গালী জাগো'; জাতীয় পাখি দোয়েলের আকৃতিতে 'তুমি কে আমি কে? -- বাঙ্গালী বাঙ্গালী'; জাতীয় মাছ ইলিশের আকৃতিতে 'তোমার আমার ঠিকানা-পদ্মা-মেঘনা-যমুনা' এবং জাতীয় ফল কাঠালের আকৃতিতে 'তোমার দেশ-আমার দেশ-বাংলাদেশ বাংলাদেশ' শ্লোগান উৎকীর্ণ জাতীয় অর্জনসমূহ ম্যুরালের মাধ্যমে স্মারক নং-প্রপকা/মুস্মপ্র/মুবিম/কমিটিগঠন/২০০৮/২৯২, তারিখঃ ২৪/৮/২০১০। Invitation Ref. No. NCT: Open Tendering Method. Procurement method Budget and source of funds GOB. Development partner Not applicable. Project/program code 5-6301-6110 Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo. Project name Tender package No. Tender package name পূর্বে ৬নং কলামে উল্লেখ করা হয়েছে। 16 25-8-2010 Tender publication date 26-9-2010 Tender last selling date 27-9-2010, 12:00 noon. Tender submission date & time 27-9-2010, 12:30pm at Project Director Office, Mujibnagar 19 Tender opening date time/place Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo. Name & address of the office(s) 1. Divisional Commissioner, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Selling tender document Muktijuddha Kallantrust, 88, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo, Paribahan Pul Bhaban, Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka. 3. Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo, Ministry of Liberation War Affairs, Paribahan Pul Bhaban, Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka. Receiving tender document Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo, Ministry of Liberation War Affairs, Paribahan Pul Bhaban, Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka. Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Opening tender document Prokolpo, Ministry of Liberation War Affairs, Paribahan Pul Bhaban, Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka. 21 Eligibility of tondor

Project of Bapex, Bapex, Shahjalal Tower (13th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217.  General Manager (Administration), Bapex,	21	Brief description of goods			চবলমাত্র সৃজনশীল ভাস্কর্য, ম্যুরাল ও নির্মাণধর্মী কাজের অভিজ্ঞ মানসম্পন্ন সৃকুমার রুশিল্প পর্যায়ের কাজ বাস্তবায়নে সক্ষম ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠান দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে। রবে। এ ছাড়া হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর সনদ, ভ্যাট রেজিষ্ট্রেশন টিফিকেটের সত্যায়িত অনুলিপি জমা দিতে হবে।		
Shahjalal Tower (5th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-	22			:	পূর্বে ৬ নং কলামে উল্লেখ করা হয়েছে।		
1217.	23	Price of tender document (Tk)		4	For Group (1) 1000/- Tk.		
a) Tender must remain valid for 120 days from the date of closing of the tender.      b) Time for completion of delivery 24 weeks from the date of receipt of letter of credit.	24	Name of group	Location  Office of the Project Director		Group (2) 2000/- Tk.  Tender security amount (Tk) favouring Completion time Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha (in days) Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo		
c) Amount of tender security for US\$ 21,500.00 or any equivalent amount of freely		Group-1			El Production of the Control of the		
convertible currency in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh or from any reputable foreign		Group-2	Office of the Project Director		ector Tk. 3,00,000/- 120 days (three lac)		
bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in	25	Name of official inviting tender			: Prodosh Kanti Dash.		
Bangladesh located in Dhaka with full	26	Designation of official inviting tender			: Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon		

Address of official inviting tender Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo, Ministry of Liberation War Affairs, Paribahan Pul Bhaban, Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting tender Project Director, Mujibnagar Muktijuddha Smriti Kendra Sthapon Prokolpo, Phone: 9554400 (Off). a) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject Special instructions any or all tenders.

concern authority.

Prodosh Kanti Dash Project Director

any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

2003 & 2008. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject in part or full of GD-3645 General Manager (Admin)

GD-3684

Phone: 9554400

Prokolpo, Paribahan Pul Bhaban, Secretariat Link Road, Dhaka.

b) The bidders are liable to abide by the decisions of the

The VAT/Income Tax and other taxes, if any, imposed by

the govt, will be deducted from their bills as per govt, rules.